
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 7

4002 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  

4003 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4004 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4005 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

4008 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4009 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonFri  Sat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 17

8001 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

8004 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8005 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  

8006 Paisley All American/Mixed Breed Deborah WachterFri  

8007 Sammy Silky Terrier Nikki MyersSun  

8008 Maizie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail OwashiFri  Sat  Sun  

8009 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  

8010 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8011 Hubble Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzFri  Sat  Sun  

8012 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8013 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8016 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingFri  

8017 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

80017 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 22

12001 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12005 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12006 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettFri  Sat  Sun  

12007 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

12009 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12010 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12011 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12013 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  

12014 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSun  



12015 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

12016 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12017 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12018 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

12019 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Sun  

12020 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12021 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochFri  Sat  Sun  

12022 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 25

16001 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 JEEP Bedlington Terrier Melody GuiverFri  Sat  Sun  

16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16007 Jerzy Shetland Sheepdog Diane FurtakSun  

16008 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16009 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16010 Teak Vizsla Mary GrantFri  Sat  

16011 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSat  Sun  

16013 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16015 Pilot Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Christine DanielsSat  

16016 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Sniper Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16021 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16024 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 31

20001 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20002 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20003 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20004 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20005 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20006 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Sun  

20007 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  

20009 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sat  Sun  

20011 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  



20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Sun  

20013 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sun  

20014 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSun  

20017 Tonka Labrador Derek BerrySun  

20018 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20021 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20022 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20023 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20025 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20027 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20029 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20030 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  

20031 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 5

24001 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  

24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemFri  Sat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 6

8018 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8019 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8020 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  Sun  

8021 Jagger Havanese Pamela GardnerSat  Sun  

8022 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8023 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12023 Beau Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

12024 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSun  

16  inch jump height 1

16025 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4

20032 Slushi Australian Shepherd Alex DowdallSat  

20033 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  

20034 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSun  

20035 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24006 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8024 Oliver Cairn Terrier Jan DillySat  

8025 Kara All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lauren PeakeSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1

12025 Josie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tiffany SheldonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 7

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Josie Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

16028 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

16029 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16030 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSun  

16031 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16036 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSat  

20  inch jump height 2

20036 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20037 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 9
4001 Andy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

4002 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  

4003 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4004 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4005 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4006 Disco Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  

4007 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

4008 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4009 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonFri  Sat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 18
8001 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

8004 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8005 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  

8006 Paisley All American/Mixed Breed Deborah WachterFri  

8007 Sammy Silky Terrier Nikki MyersSun  

8008 Maizie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail OwashiFri  Sat  Sun  

8009 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  

8010 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8011 Hubble Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzFri  Sat  Sun  

8012 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8013 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8016 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingFri  

8017 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8020 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiFri  Sat  Sun  

80017 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 22
12001 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12005 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12006 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettFri  Sat  Sun  

12007 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

12009 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12010 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12011 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  



12013 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  

12014 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSun  

12015 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

12016 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12017 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12018 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

12019 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Sun  

12020 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12021 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochFri  Sat  Sun  

12022 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 25
16001 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 JEEP Bedlington Terrier Melody GuiverFri  Sat  Sun  

16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16007 Jerzy Shetland Sheepdog Diane FurtakSun  

16009 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16010 Teak Vizsla Mary GrantFri  Sat  

16011 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSat  Sun  

16013 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16015 Pilot Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Christine DanielsSat  

16016 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Sniper Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16021 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16024 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16032 Ora All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marilyn FullenSun  

20  inch jump height 29
20001 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20002 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20003 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20004 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20005 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20006 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Sun  

20007 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20009 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sat  Sun  

20011 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  



20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Sun  

20013 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sun  

20014 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSun  

20018 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20021 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20022 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20023 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20025 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20027 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20029 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20030 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  

20031 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 6
24001 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  

24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemFri  Sat  Sun  

24008 Cruise Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 5
8018 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8019 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8021 Jagger Havanese Pamela GardnerSat  Sun  

8023 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8025 Kara All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lauren PeakeSun  

12  inch jump height 2
12023 Beau Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

12024 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSun  

16  inch jump height 3
16008 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16025 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16035 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSun  

20  inch jump height 4
20008 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20032 Slushi Australian Shepherd Alex DowdallSat  

20034 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSun  

20037 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8022 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8024 Oliver Cairn Terrier Jan DillySat  

8026 Agent Whiskey Poodle Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1
12025 Josie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tiffany SheldonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 6
16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Josie Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

16028 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

16029 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16030 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSun  

16031 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 3
20033 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  

20035 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  

20036 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24006 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4005 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 3
8016 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingFri  Ex/Mst

8018 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Open

8026 Agent Whiskey Poodle Brenda Flaherty-PiperSat  Open

12  inch jump height 5
12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Ex/Mst

12013 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Ex/Mst

12015 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

12019 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 14
16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16003 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Ex/Mst

16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16012 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSat  Ex/Mst

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16018 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

16023 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Ex/Mst

16025 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Novice

16033 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Novice

16036 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonFri  Novice

20  inch jump height 24
20006 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20020 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Ex/Mst

20023 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Ex/Mst

20030 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  Ex/Mst

20001 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20002 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20005 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Ex/Mst

20008 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20009 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20011 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20013 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Ex/Mst

20021 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Ex/Mst



20025 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Ex/Mst

20027 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Ex/Mst

20028 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

20029 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Ex/Mst

20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Open

20007 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Novice

20038 Hunter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Novice

20039 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Novice

20040 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 6
24001 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Ex/Mst

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Ex/Mst

24004 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

24008 Cruise Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

24008 Cruise Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

24007 Cooper Vizsla Kerry KreczmerFri  Sat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4005 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

08  inch jump height 4
8005 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  

8006 Paisley All American/Mixed Breed Deborah WachterFri  

8007 Sammy Silky Terrier Nikki MyersSun  

8018 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sun  

12  inch jump height 5
12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

12006 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettFri  Sun  

12013 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  

12015 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

12019 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

16  inch jump height 18
16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanFri  Sun  

16004 Danica Miniature American Shepherd Joy VinsonFri  Sun  

16005 JEEP Bedlington Terrier Melody GuiverFri  

16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

16007 Jerzy Shetland Sheepdog Diane FurtakSun  

16009 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16011 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16012 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16018 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonFri  Sun  

16019 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16021 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  

16023 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sun  

16025 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sun  

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sun  

16033 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sun  

16034 Avery Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sun  

16036 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonFri  

20  inch jump height 20
20002 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sun  

20005 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20006 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sun  

20007 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sun  

20008 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sun  

20010 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sun  

20011 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sun  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sun  

20013 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sun  



20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sun  

20021 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20023 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sun  

20025 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sun  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sun  

20027 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sun  

20028 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20030 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  

20037 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaFri  

20039 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20040 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3
24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  

24004 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangSun  

24007 Cooper Vizsla Kerry KreczmerFri  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4001 Andy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonFri  

08  inch jump height 4

8006 Paisley All American/Mixed Breed Deborah WachterFri  

8013 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  

8014 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanFri  

8016 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingFri  

12  inch jump height 5

12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  

12007 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

12008 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

12013 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  

12019 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  

16  inch jump height 4

16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanFri  

16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  

16018 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonFri  

16022 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

20  inch jump height 4

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  

20025 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

20031 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier South Coast Vizsla Club

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8006 Paisley All American/Mixed Breed Deborah WachterFri  

12  inch jump height 2
12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  

12013 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  

16  inch jump height 3
16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  

16018 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonFri  

16022 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

20  inch jump height 5
20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  

20014 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  

20025 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

20031 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  


